
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"
"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

33012

33021

33035

33047

33057

33064

33091

3309733098
33099

33103

33116

33118

33121

33133
3313433135

33136

33137

33164

33187

33189

33194

33206

33207

3324233243

33246

33248

33253

Kahnlah

Bentol

Bolo Town

Gbobayee 1

Geipa

Zortarpa

Ganaglay

Zorlepula

Sehtontuo

Kentorkpoglay

Nyantuo

Kpoalay

Kormapea

Gbein

Gbarplay

Sarkolay
Nyoanplay

Gbaunplay

Zeanlay 1

Zeanlay 2

Kenlay 1

Loguatuo

Duanplay

Manbor

Nanpea

Sanniquellie

Garr-Bain

Gbehlay-Geh

Sanniquellie
Mahn

Twan River

Yarmein

Yarpea Mahn

ED 3

Gbeleyee

Karnplay

Younlay

Zao

Beintonwin

Guagortuo

Larpea

Loelay

Yea-Gaye-Gbar

Gbapa

Zorgowee

Zualay

New Gbapa New Yekepa

Lugbeyee

Duoplay

Gbonnie

Ken-Dao-Kissay

Bonla

Nimba

Baintonwin

Lugbeyee

Gbeleyee

New Yekepa

Bonlah
Yekepa

Camp 4

Gbapa

Zualay

Kialay

Zorgowee

Dulay

Goagortuo

KinnonGbonnie
Bololewee

Town

Yeaplay

Younlay

Duoplay
Kanlay 2

Kpantiaplay
- Customs

Karnplay City

Loelay

Larpea 1

Voter registration centers have been 
allocated to the electoral districts in
which they are situated. Therefore a
person is assigned to the same
electoral district of the center where
he or she registered.
The final voter registration figures are
utilized

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here
do not represent official endorsement by the
National Elections Commission or the Government
of Liberia. The process for the accurate demarcation
and mapping of administrative units is  currently
on-going. Upon completion of this process, the
Government of Liberia shall release the official
boundaries for all administrative units.

2023-2028
Electoral Period

Nimba
County

Electoral District 3

0 9 184.5
Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N

Datum: WGS 84

Scale: 1:323,900

Ü
Legend

" Voter Registration Center

Locality Hosting VRC

Other Locality

International Boundary

County Boundary

Electoral District Boundary

GeoAdmin 2 Boundary

Amalgamated Area Boundary

Ocean

Guinea

Data Sources:
2023 Voter Registration - National Elections Commission
2023 Configuration of Voter Registration Centers - National Elections Commission
2022 Administrative Boundary & Locality Verification Exercise with Local Authority - NEC, MIA, LISGIS & LLA
2020-2021 National Geographic Planning - LIberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

Generated by the Delimitation System 
National Elections Commission GIS Section
Production Date: 28 July 2023

Cote
d'Ivoire

VRC Code Center Name
Total 

Registrants
33012 Beintonwin Public School              705 
33021 Bonla Public School              594 
33035 Duoplay Public School           2,377 
33047 Gbapa Public School           1,912 
33057 Gbeleyee Public School              816 
33064 Gbonnie Public School              964 
33091 Guagortuo Public School           1,164 
33097 Karnplay City Mayor Office           1,355 
33098 Karn High School           1,466 
33099 Karnplay Market           1,710 
33103 Kenlay #2 Public School           1,094 
33116 Larpea #1 Public School           1,625 
33118 Loelay Public School           1,222 
33121 Lugbeyee Public School           1,295 
33133 Old Yekepa LASS High School           1,765 
33134 Old Yekepa VTC           1,639 
33135 Old Yekepa Area P Market           2,027 
33136 New Yekepa Public School           1,142 
33137 Earl Williams High School           1,073 
33164 Randy Godfray Jr. High School           1,271 
33187 Yeaplay Public School           1,022 
33189 Younlay Public School           1,396 
33194 Zao Community Public School           1,465 
33206 Zorgowee Public School           2,020 
33207 Zualay Public School           1,837 
33242 Kinnon Public School              926 
33243 Bololewee Public School              411 
33246 Dulay Public School           1,184 
33248 Zor Kialay Public School              913 
33253 Behvior Public School           1,135 

39,525

Voter Registration Centers

Total Registrants


