

Nimba **Electoral District 3**

Electoral Period

Voter Registration Centers		
VRC Code	Center Name	Total Registrants
33012	Beintonwin Public School	705
33021	Bonla Public School	594
33035	Duoplay Public School	2,377
33047	Gbapa Public School	1,912
33057	Gbeleyee Public School	816
33064	Gbonnie Public School	964
33091	Guagortuo Public School	1,164
33097	Karnplay City Mayor Office	1,355
33098	Karn High School	1,466
33099	Karnplay Market	1,710
33103	Kenlay #2 Public School	1,094
33116	Larpea #1 Public School	1,625
33118	Loelay Public School	1,222
33121	Lugbeyee Public School	1,295
33133	Old Yekepa LASS High School	1,765
33134	Old Yekepa VTC	1,639
33135	Old Yekepa Area P Market	2,027
33136	New Yekepa Public School	1,142
33137	Earl Williams High School	1,073
33164	Randy Godfray Jr. High School	1,271
33187	Yeaplay Public School	1,022
33189	Younlay Public School	1,396
33194	Zao Community Public School	1,465
33206	Zorgowee Public School	2,020
33207	Zualay Public School	1,837
33242	Kinnon Public School	926
33243	Bololewee Public School	411
33246	Dulay Public School	1,184
33248	Zor Kialay Public School	913
33253	Behvior Public School	1,135
Total Registrants		39,52

Voter registration centers have been allocated to the electoral districts in which they are situated. Therefore a person is assigned to the same electoral district of the center where he or she registered.

The final voter registration figures are

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here do not represent official endorsement by the National Elections Commission or the Government of Liberia. The process for the accurate demarcation and mapping of administrative units is currently on-going. Upon completion of this process, the Government of Liberia shall release the official boundaries for all administrative units.

2023 Configuration of Voter Registration Centers - National Elections Commission

2022 Administrative Boundary & Locality Verification Exercise with Local Authority - NEC, MIA, LISGIS & LLA 2020-2021 National Geographic Planning - Liberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

18 4.5

Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N Datum: WGS 84



Generated by the Delimitation System National Elections Commission GIS Section Production Date: 28 July 2023